AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE

I hereby certify that pursuant to Ordinance 2004-41, of the Collier County Land Development
Code, I did cause the attached newspaper advertisement to appear and I did give notice by mail
to the following property owners and/or condominium and civic associations whose members
may be affected by the proposed land use changes of an application request for a rezoning, PUD
amendment, or conditional use, at least 15 days prior to the scheduled Neighborhood Information
Meeting. For the purposes of this requirement, the names and addresses of property owners
shall be deemed those appearing on the latest tax rolls of Collier County and any other persons
or entities who have made a formal request of the county to be notified. The said notice
contained the laymen’s description of the site property of proposed change and the date, time,

and place of a Neighborhood Information Meeting.

Per the attached letters, property owner’s list, and copy of newspaper advertisement which are

hereby made a part of this Affidavit of Compliance

(lso

(Signaturé of Applicafit)

State of Florida
County of Collier

The foregoing Affidavit of compliance was acknowledged before me this E ] day of

C ,2014by__AlexiS CesEo ,who'

own to me ef who has produced as identification.

(Signature of Néary Public)

AN ' (Notary Seal)
&U \\\\m\ \\%\'\PS 1\‘

Printed Name of Notary = QUILLIAN JONES, Hl
o2, NOTARY PUBLIC

> (PER B STATE OF FLORIDA

b5/ Commdt EE099159
EV . Expires 6/1/2015

G:\NIM Procedures/Affidavit Of Compliance - NIM Oct2010.Doc




NAPLES DAILY NEWS
Published Daily
Naples, FL 34110

Affidavit of Publicat

State of Florida
Counties of Collier and Lee

Before the undersigned they serve a:
appeared Daniel McDermott, who o:
Inside Sales Manager of the Naples I
newspaper published at Naples, in C|
distributed in Collier and Lee counti
attached copy of the advertising, ben

PUBLIC NOTICE

in the matter of PUBLIC NOTICE
was published in said newspaper 1 ti
on September 29, 2014.

Affiant further says that the said N4

published at Naples, in said Collier C
newspaper has heretofore been contin
County, Florida; distributed in Collie

each day and has been entered as secq

office in Naples, in said Collier Coun|

year next preceding the first publicat|

advertisement; and affiant further say
promised any person, firm or corporal
commission or refund for the purpose
publication in the said newspaper.

' TOWﬂShlp 50.South, Range 26 East, Co
1 diately north of the Aventine at Naples apartment complex The property oW
" made two (2) concurrent applications-

= ) ; 3 7 {/ ;
. /"”( 7 o

(Signature of affiant),

Swdin to and swbsgribed before me

Thig 3rd day of Qptaber, 2014

il Jitdsn—;

NEIGHBORHOOD
INFORMATION MEETING[’[

The public is invited to attend a nexghborhood mformatlon meetmg held by ‘Rich
ard Yovanovich of Coleman, Yovanvoich & Koester, PA. and Alexis Crespo"AlCP‘
Waldrop Engineering, PA. on behalf of the property owner at'the follown
location: :

Tuesday, October:21, 2014 at 5 30 p m. :
" Collier County South Regiénal Library Meeting Roo
8065 Lely Cultural Pa rkway, Naples‘ 134113

and is: located on.the east side.of €
Rattlesnake Hammock:: Road in: Sec N
lier County, Florida. i The: property

The subject property totals 235+/-acre
Bivd., approximately 1 ¥z miles north:of

) Colher County These apphcatlons incl
the following: L

(1) A Growth Management Plan Amendment (GMPA) to allow the use: of Trans
able Development Rights (TDRs) from Sending Lands Iocated more than 1 mlI
from the Urban Boundary, and.utilize these TDR to achleve a density of
per acre per-the Urban Residential Fnr?ge D|stnct AND

(2) A Planned Unit Development Amgpdment (PUDA;to amend the San
Planned Unit Development approved per :Ordinance 2000 10, to incre
maximum number of dwelling units from: 352 to 843 to remove

) ﬂ‘m.LS!jAK.E Aok, R0y

\,‘ ‘§7

WE VALUE YOUR INPUT

you are unable to attend this meetlng, but have questlons or comment
directed to ,

Waldrop Engineering, PA‘ c¢/o AIeXis Crespb ‘
28100 Bonita Grande Dr., SUIte 305 Bonlta Spnngs ;

*Please note that Collier County Pubhc Lrbrary does not spons

No. 2311 23847

(Signature of notary public)

CAROL POLIDORA

MY COMMISSION # EE 851758

EXPIRES: November 28, 2014
Bonded Thru Pichard Insurance Agency




WALDROP ENGINEERING

CIVIL ENGINEERING & LAND DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANTS

September 26, 2014

RE: San Marino
GMPA-P1.20140000113
PUDA-PL20140000100

Dear Property Owner:

Please be advised that Alexis Crespo, AICP of Waldrop Engineering, P.A. and Richard Yovanovich,
Esquire of Coleman, Yovanovich & Koester, P.A. on behalf of the property owner has made two (2)
concurrent applications to Collier County.

These applications include: (1) a Growth Management Plan Amendment (GMPA) to allow the use of
Transferable Development Rights (TDRs) from Sending Lands located more than 1 mile from the Urban
Boundary, and utilize these TDR to achieve a density of 4.0 units per acre per the Urban Residential
Fringe District; AND (2) to amend the San Marino Planned Unit Development approved per Ordinance
2000-10, to increase the maximum number of dwelling units from 352 to 843, to remove the golf course
uses, to revise the Master Plan, to add certain Permitted Uses, Development Standards and Deviations,
and to revise Developer Commitments.

The subject property totals 235+/-acres and is located in Section 11, Township 50 South, Range 26 East,
Collier County, Florida, east of Collier Blvd. (CR 951) and approximately 1.5 miles north of Rattlesnake
Hammock Road. The property is immediately north of the Aventine at Naples apartment complex.

In compliance with the Land Development Code requirements, a Neighborhood Information Meeting will
be held to provide you an opportunity to hear a presentation about this applications and ask questions.

The Neighborhood Information Meeting will be held on Tuesday, October 21, 2014 at 5:30 p.m. at
the South Regional Library, Meeting Room “A”, 8065 Lely Cultural Parkway, Naples, FL 34113,

Should you have questions prior to the meeting, please contact me directly at (239) 405-7777 ext. 207, or

alexiscwaldropenginesring com.

Sincerely,

WALDROP ENGINEERING, P.A.

UnagO

Alexis V. Crespo, AICP
Principal Planner

*Please note that Collier County Public Library does not sponsor or endorse this program.
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GROWTH MANAGEMENT DIVISION — PLANNING AND REGULATION
GIS/CAD MAPPING DEPARTMENT
GIS PROCESSING REQUEST
Property Notification Address Listing
( Does not include Civic or Homeowner Associations )

Date: 9/24/2014

Requester’s Name: Lindsay Rodriguez

Phone: 239-405-7777 ext. 232

Folio number of Property (or PUD name): San Marino RPUD

Site address of Property: East of Collier Blvd./CR 951, 1.5 miles north of Rattlesnake
Hammock Road

Legal Description of Property: See Attached.
Or AR /PL Number PUDA-PL20140000100

How many Feet Buffer around Property? 150 [ | 500 tooofff
Include the Properties: Internal . External [l
Results:

Want Names and Addresses Only .
or
Want Names, Addresses, and Legal Descriptions D

Processing fees:

1. Spreadsheet (MS Excel) on Disc $70.00

2. Print out of Spreadsheet on Paper $75.00 + 5c for every record over 1500

3. Mailing Labels $80.00 + 6¢ for every record over 1500
. 4. Spreadsheet + Mailing Labels $85.00 + 11c for every record over 1500

__?\j_ﬁ___, Cro P e_.r%x} Dome S




-

San Marino RPUD
PUDA-PL20140000100
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION
AS SUPPLIED BY THE CLIENT

THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 11,
TOWNSHIP 50 SOUTH,
RANGE 26 EAST, COLLIER COUNTY,
FLORIDA.

THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 11,
TOWNSHIP 50 SOUTH, RANGE 26
EAST, COLLIER COUNTY FLORIDA.

THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 11,
TOWNSHIP 50 SOUTH, RANGE 26
EAST, COLLIER COUNTY, FLORIDA.

THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 11,
TOWNSHIP 50 SOUTH, RANGE 26
EAST, COLLIER COUNTY, FLORIDA.

THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF
THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 11,
TOWNSHIP 50 SOUTH. RANGE 26
EAST, COLLIER COUNTY, FLORIDA.
LESS THE WEST 100 FEET FOR ROAD
RIGHT-OF-WAY.

THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF
THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 11,
TOWNSHIP 50 SOUTH, RANGE 26
EAST, COLLIER COUNTY, FLORIDA.
LESS THE WEST 100 FEET FOR ROAD
RIGHT-OF-WAY.

THE NORTH 1/2 OF SOUTH 1/2 OF
SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF NORTHWEST 1/4
OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 50 SOUTH,
RANGE 26 EAST, COLLIER COUNTY,
FLORIDA. LESS THE WEST 100 FEET
FOR ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY.




{(b-8) THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF
THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST
1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 11, COLLIER COUNTY,
FLORIDA. SUBJECT TO: THE
RIGHT OF WAY TO SR 951 AND TO A
FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY
EASEMENTS.

(D-9) THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF
THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST
1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 50 SOUTH,
RANGE 26 EAST, COLLIER COUNTY,
FLORIDA. SUBJECT TO:
THE RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT TO SR
951 AND TO A FLORIDA POWER AND
LIGHT COMPANY EASEMENTS.

(D-10) THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF
THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 11,
TOWNSHIP 50 SOUTH, RANGE 26 EAST,
COLLIER COUNTY, FLORIDA: LESS AND
EXCEPT THE WEST 100 FEET FOR C.R.
951 RIGHT-OF-WAY.

(D-11) THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF
THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 11,
TOWNSHIP 50 SOUTH. RANGE 26 EAST,
COLLIER COUNTY FLORIDA. LESS THE
WEST 100 FEET.

(D-12) THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF
THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 11,
TOWNSHIP 50 SOUTH, RANGE 26
EAST, COLLIER COUNTY, FLORIDA
LESS AND EXCEPT THE WEST 100 FEET
FOR C.R. 951 RIGHT-OF-WAY.

(D-13) THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE

NORTHEAST 174 OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST
1/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 50

SOUTH, RANGE 26 EAST, COLLIER
COUNTY, FLORIDA.

(D-14) THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4
OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST

—



1/4 LESS THE WEST 30 FEET AND THE
NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4
OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE
NORTHEAST 1/4 LESS THE EAST
30 FEET. BEING PART OF SECTION 11,
TOWNSHIP 50 SOUTH, RANGE 26 EAST
COLLIER COUNTY, FLORIDA.

NOTES:

BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE WEST
LINE OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 50
SOUTH, RANGE 26 EAST, AS
BEING NOO*48*E. WHICH 1S NORTH
AMERICAN DATUM OF 1983, 1990
ADJUSTMENT. STATE PLANE
COORDINATE SYSTEM FOR THE
FLORIDA EAST ZONE.

PARCEL CONTAINS 10.250.859 SQUARE FEET
OR 235.33 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.




NAMEL

ABBONDANDOLO, VITO=& MARIA
ADUBATO, ROBERT A=8 JEAN C
AITKEN, GREGORY R

ALBRECHT, RONALD L=8& MIKYONG K
ARSENEAULT, STACY=8& MINA
AVENTINE AT NAPLES LLC

B AND R CONDOS LLC

B AND R CONDOS LLC

BADHAM, PERRY D=& KATHLEEN
BALCOM, JAMES PARKER

BARAN, MARIAN

BARATTA JR, PHILIP A

BARRETTA TR, DOREEN M
BARRETTA TR, DOREEN M

BAYLIS, MARIE |

BEAL, NORMAN E

BELL, MICHEL J=B MARY A
BERGEN, JUDITH

BERNY, ROBERT=& JANINE
BIESIADA, DENNIS THOMAS
BLUNDELL, JONATHAN C=& LYNDAA
BOHNE, JOHN P=8 KATHLEEN M
BOLTATO, LOUIS =& JOANN
BONNESS llf ETAL TR, JOS D
BONNESS I ETAL TR, JOS D
BONNESS I TR, JOSEPH D
BORDENICK, ROY=& HLL
BRENNAN, D PETER=& JENNIFER A
BRENNAN, GEORGE A

BRITANNIA OF FOREST GLEN
BRITANNIA OF FOREST GLEN
BRITANNIA OF FOREST GLEN
BROOS, JOHN=& ROSEMARY £
BROPHY, DANIEL J=& SUSAN A
BUCK, MARY ANN

BUEKER, PAUL=& CORNELIA
BUHLER, ANDREA §

BURG, DENNIS=& WYNN
BURGESS, TERRENCE M=& SHARON M
CALOGERQ, RICHARD=& WENDY
CAMPBELL I, JOHN T

CAPUTD, ANTHONY=& NANCY
CARNEY, THOMAS P=& MARGARET L
CASTERLINE, JOSEPH §

CATELLY, ALBERT E

CAULFIELD, MICHAEL A=& IRENE
CESARIO, FRANK=& TERESA
CHEVALER, FRANCES E=& DAVID F
CHONG TR, DOREEN A

CLARK, JACK {=& LORETTA
CLEEVELY, WILLIAM JOSEPH
COCOTZA, NORINE

COLAHAN, MICHELE

CONWAY, JAMES A=& MARY ELLEN
COUGHLIN, JOHN F=& MARYANNE
CRISPI, iACK

CYPRESS TRACE 2816 LLC

DE BOJS BRIAND, LUC

DEBLER, WiHLLIAM R=& MAUREEN A
DERIENZO, CHARLES D=& MARYANN
DETZEL, GERALD=& LINDA

DEVINE, PATRICK

DEVINE, PATRICK

DOCTER, ROBERT L=& JUDITH M
DONOFRIO, BERARDINO
DONQHUE, LYNN

DOORNBOS, BERNARD

DOSSO, ETHEL W

DUNIGAN, LANNY=8 BARBARA
EDDY, BRIAN H

EDGERTON IR, ROBERT A
EICHOLTZ, KATHLEEN E
FAIRMINER, ALAN=& JACKIE
FALCO, PATRICK R=& JOYCE A
FALOONA, MICHAEL =& CHERYL
FERRARO, GERARD H=& THERESA A
FITTS, HMMY=& ANN

FLYNN, MICHAEL G=8& WENDIYN T
FORD, BRUCE A

FOREST GLEN GOLF & CC

FOREST GLEN GOLF & CC

FOREST GLEN GOLF & CC

FRESE, JOHN =& JANE

FURIO, VITO S=& SHERRY E

FURST, MARTHA L

GAGLICTI, PAUL F=& MARIA ANN
GALES TR, CHARLES M

GAUL, PATRICIA BIEDERMANN
GELB, JAY

GELSO, SAMUEL =& THERESA
GILLAN, GEORGE M=& SUZANNE
GODWIN, ROBERT B=& PATRICIA A
GRADY, HOSEPH M=k ROSEANN K
H & LO VENTURE LLC

H & LD VEMTURE LLC

H & LD VENTURE LLC

H & LD VENTURE LLC

H & LD VENTURE LLC

H & LD VENTURE LLC

H & LD VENTURE LLC

K & LD VENTURE LLC

H & LD VENTURE LLC

HAGERT FAMILY TRUST

HALAHAN, JOHN DAVID=& JANICE A

NAME2

7 LiBBY OR

3383 BISHOPWOOD CTW UNIT 101
CATHERINE EG AITKEN

98 JUDSON BLVD

172 SKYECRES

1427 CLARKVIEW RD # 500
10750 W 143RD ST STES2

30750 W 143RD STSTES2

3159 CHAPELTON PL

MARY JULIA BALCOM

2978 BISHOPWOOD CT W LINIT 101
NOELLA T BARATTA

3990 LOBLOLLY BAY DR #307
3930 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 307
877 SANTA VERA DR

KATHRYN E BEAL

13 RED MAPLECT

3980 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 105
3960 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 406
LILLIAN MARIE BIESIADA

THE SPINNEY

34 KENMARE WAY

3960 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 301
WILLOW RUN LAND TRUST
WILLOW RUN LAND TRUST
CHRIS A STONEBURNER TR
HOWARD M=8& KAREN G WILNER
21 RICHARD RD

JEAN BRENNAN
NEIGHBORHOOD ASSN INC
NEIGHBORHOOD ASSN iNC
NEIGHBORHOOD ASSN INC

1598 ONONDAGA PLACE
ANGELA M CARACCIOLO
THOMAS=E ANN HOEN

3979 BISHOPWOOD CT W #102
3575 BISHOPWOQD CTW APT 202
13812 FRONTIER LN

3960 LOBLOLLY BAY DR #405
1202 SCOTT RO

ELIZABETH E MILLER

68 STEVEN PL

3928 FORESY GLEN BLVD #102
PATRICIA A CASTERLINE

3986 BISROPWOQD C WEST #202
121 TWIN VIEW DR

3039 OAK PARK AVE

3960 LOBLOLLY BAY DRIVE #205
DVD 2005 FL TRUST

366 5 GRAY RD

SHEILAGH MARY CLEEVELY

4010 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 304
HELEN THOMER

28 SETTLERS N

3556 PERIWINKLE WAY
SALVATORE J CRISP{

205-581 AVENUE RD

LEONA LECLERC

3 COURTNEY RD

CHRISTINE A DERIENZO

3980 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 302
ELAYNE TERRENCE

ELAYNE TERRENCE

1117 KERNAN AVENUE

17 EVELYNRD

3 BELLEVUE ST

3980 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 208
4010 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 105
BRITANNIA i OF FOREST GLEN
180 UNCLE BARNEYS RD
FRANCES W EDGERTON

306 QUAIL RD

43 MANOR LANE

116 MAYA CiRt

5214 BAYBERRY LN

26 HELENA AVE

PO BOX 295687

5004 WOODSIDE RD

LYNN M LAMATTINA-FORD
MASTER ASSN INC

IMIASTER ASSN INC

MASTER ASSN INC

450 PARKHOUSE COURT
NICOLAS FURIC

PO BOX 1199

3970 LOBLOLLY BAY DRIVE #305
JUDITH L GALES TR

1348 MAXWELL MNR

3975 BISHOPWOOD CT W UNIT 201
83RD ST

417 N VILLAGE AVE

10714 5 TALMAN AVE
SNGB0 DEER RUN DR

11145 TAMIAMI! TRLE

11145 TAMIAMITRL £

11145 TAMIAMITRL E

11145 TAMIAMI TRLE

11145 TAMIAMI TRLE

131145 TAMIAMI TRLE

13145 TAMIAMI TRLE

11145 TAMIAMI TRL E
12145 TAMIAMITRLE

18 POPLAR AVE
3986 BISHOPWOOD CT W UNIT 201

NAME3

2 ROMAN LN

3570 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 307

3970 LOSLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 107

442 BLUE JAY CIR

217685 CONCESSION 3
318A ALCESTER ROAD

1910 SEWARD AVE

191D SEWARD AVE

WILLOW RUN LAND TRUST

7931 STARBURST OR

10 [AKEVIEW DR W

% CAMBRIDGE PROP.MGMT

€/0 CAMBRIDGE PROPERTY MGIVIT
2335 TAMIAMI TRL N STE 402

RAE ANN MATRANGA
7143 ARCHER EN N

5204 5 PARKSIDE AVE

974 OCTOBER CT

UTD 2/05
13 SHADY BRANCH TRAIL

962 BIDDLE LN

PO BOX 858
536 VAL DE LOIRE
19 PIPER PL

525 5T LAURENT BLVD #23
525 ST LAURENT BLUD #23

3990 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 106
3378 BISHOPWQOD CT W UNIT 202

SUNBURY

3589 BISHOPWOOD CT W APT 101
3855 FOREST GLEN BLVD
3855 FOREST GLEN BLVD
3855 FOREST GLEN BLVD

269 VINTAGE BAY DR UNIT 33

GALES FAMILY LIVING TRUST

NAMEA NAMES
HAMMOND PLAINS, NS
DAKVILLE, ON
RR#3 OWEN SOUKD, ON
BURCOT BROMSGROVE
1930 SEWARD AVE

2335 TAMIAMI TRL N STE 402
2335 TAMIAMI TRL N STE 402

MISSISSAUGA, ON
131 MILTON DR

141 BROOKS STH2

STITTSVILLE, ON

TORONTO, ON
ST ADOLPRE D'HOW, QC

OTTAWA, ON
OTTAWA, ON

MIDDLESEX

UTD 05/26/94 3980 LOBLOLLY BAY DR

aTy

GLEN COVE
NAPLES

WEST ISLIP
BANGOR
CANADA
BALTIMORE
ORLAND PARK
ORLAND PARK

NAPLES
CHANHASSEN
BELIVILLE
AMBHERST
NAPLES
NAPLES
CANADAR
ENGLAND
REHOBOTH BEACH
NAPLES
MAPLES
NAPLES
MAPLES
BALTIMORE
MARBLEHEAD
EGG BARBOR TWP
NAPLES
NAPLES
NAPLES
CANADA
THORNWOOD
MAPLE GROVE
NAPLES
NAPLES
BURNSVILLE
NAPLES

SOUTH ABINGTON T
CHICAGO
SMITHTOWN
NAPLES
GAMBRILLS
NAPLES
SOUTHAMPTON
MORTGN GROVE
NAPLES
BRIGHTON
CONNERSVILLE
CANADA
NAPLES
PHOENIXVILLE
COLUMBUS
NAPLES
WAINSCOTT
CANADA
CANADA
WALPOLE

OLD BETHPAGE
NAPLES
CANADA
CANADA
MENASHA
EVERETT

NEW BEDFORD
NAPLES
NAPLES
NAPLES

WEST DENNIS
NAPLES
MARLTON
ENGEAND
CENTRAL ISLIP
TINLEY PARK
BETHPAGE
LEWISVILLE
FAYETTEVILLE
NAPLES
NAPLES
NAPLES
NAPLES
MARCO ISLAND
MARCOD ISLAND
ARGYLE
NAPLES
NAPLES
WARWICK
NAPLES
PITTSTON
ROCKVILLE
CHICAGD
SAINT CHARLES
NAPLES
NAPLES
NAPLES
NAPLES
NAPLES
NAPLES
NAPLES
NAPLES
NAPLES
SCITUATE
NAPLES

DE
FL
FL

L
™MD
MA

FL
28
FL

FL
PA
NS
FL
NY

ZIPCODE USZIPS

11542
34114
11795
D4401
B4B IWS
21208
60452
60462
LEM 249
34114
34114
38114
34114
32134
55317
44813
14228
34114
34114
NAK SNS
B6O 1BH
19871
34114
34108
34109
34109
21208
01945
08234
34103
34103
34103
15H 487
10584
55311
34114
34114
55337
34114
184131
60638
11787
34114
21054
34114
11968
60053
34114
02135
47331
K25 31E1
34114
19460
08022
34114
11975
M4V 2K4
30T 28D
02081
11804
34114
K1K 229
KiK 229
54332
02149
02744
34114
34114
36114
02670
34114
08053
TWIESER
11722
60487
11714
75029
13086
34114
34114
34114
34114
34145
34145
76226
34134
34114
18373
34114
18640
11570
50855
0375
34113
34113
34113
34113
34313
34113
34113
34113
34113
02066
34114

3308
3556
3012
2542

1074

1926
1926
1326
3035
2060
7811
4458
4458
4458

2535

2256
1451
3510




HARRIET § STONE REV TRUST
HARTWIG, DENNIS 1=& DANNA L
HEDRICK, KENT=& MARJA

HEIST, GARY=& GAIL

HEMINGWAY, EUNICE B

HOBAN, GREGORY L=8 CHERYL L
HOBGOOD, BOBBY EUGENE=E WANDA
HOLARAN JOSEPH D

HONG, JOHN §

HOPKINS, JOHN N«& BETTINA
HURLBURT, MICHAEL B=& MARIANNE
IANNUCCILLL, STEVE M
IMMEDIATO JR, JOHN=& ANNE
JACKSON, GEORGE 5=& DOREEN R
JOMNS, MICHAEL

JOHNSON, MARYANNE DORYON
KALOYANIDES, DONALD P
KATHRYN A DIETZ LIV TRUST
KAYALAR, AKSIT

KEATING, WELLIAM A=& DEIRDRE A
KEDERSHA, THOMAS J=& LUCILLE R
KEHOE, JAMES E=& PATRICIA N
KEITH, TIMOTHY W=k SHERRY &
KELLAM, GLEN R=& KAREN L
KENNISH, ROBERT=& SHARON
KETCHUM TR, PHYLLIS L

KING, RICKY=& SANDRA
KIRSCHBAUM, REBECCA

KLEIN, RICHARD

KUER, WARREN=& LINDA
KOZLOWSKI TR, KENNETH R
LAFLEUR, ALBERT A=& CANDICE V
LAFOND, RICHARD=& LINDA
LANFRANCA, PETER L=& DARYL G
LARSON, RICHARD D=& NANCY 3
LEE, SEUNG H

LEPORE, UGO=& ORNELLA

LEWIS, BRIAN A

LOCONTI ET AL, ELEANOR §
LOKKESMOE, DALE K=8& LINDA
LORE, CARMEN=8& MARYANN
LOVALLO, ANGELO W=& DIANE }
MACLAUGHLIN, WHLLIAM P
MAGUIRE, JANES W

MARCO ISLAND GROUP LIC
MARIANNE W RODGERS REV TRUST
MARZANO IR, JAMES F

MARZANO IR, JAMES F

MASSIGLIA, DIANE E=& FRANCIS )
MCCRAVE, WILLIAM F

MCGINN, JOANNE A

MCHUGH, HELEN

MCINTYRE, CURTIS §

MCMURDO, GEOFFREY l=& ANDREAM
METTETAL TR, FRANCES D

MICHAEL £ JENSEN TRUST

MICHEL, ROBERT N

MILLER, ANDREW

MODRE, JOHN O=& PATRICIA }
MORLEY, JAMES=& RENEE
MORRISON TR, ROBERT M
MURPHY, MATTHEW M=& DEBORAH A
NAPLES CLUB ESTATES

NAPLES HERITAGE CMMTY DEV DIST
NAPLES HERFTAGE CMMTY DEV DIST
NAPLES HERITAGE CMMTY DEV DIST
NAPLES HERITAGE GOLF & COUNTRY
NAPLES HERTAGE GOLF & COUNTRY
NAPLES NATIONAL GOLF CLUB INC
NELSON JR, LEON H

NELSON TR, STEVEN W

NEUMAN, DIANNE

NEVILLE, JOHN=& MARY IO
NOWAK, GERALD M=& SANDRA K
OLITA, FREDERICK A

OLSON, JAMES R

O'NEILL TR, MAUREEN

ORMAN, RONALD Ex& JOAN E
OSABA, FELIPE=R MARIAT

PAKEL, NAHIT

PANSCH, DEAN W=& PATTLS
PARISH, WILLIAM G=& LEEANR S
PATRICIA F VOGLER REV TRUST
FATRICIA G COUNSELL TRUST
PAWLIKOWSKI, MARK A=& KATHLEEN
PENSCO TRUST COMPANY TR
PESHL, DENNIS

PICKELL, BARRY=& DARLENE
POWERS, LORRAINE T

PRENTICE ET ALKEVIN=& JACINDA
PRENTICE, MARK=& DARLA

PUZAS, LAWRENCE=& MICHELE K
RADIGAN, PETER W=& NANCY £
RAINE, JUDITH

REDDING, JOHN F

REFERENCE ONLY

REFERENCE ONLY

REFERENCE ONLY

REFERENCE ONLY

REFERENCE ONLY

RICCI TR, ROBERT €

RICHARDSON, CHRISTOPHER

RINCK, CHARLES F=& SANDRA L
RODGER, KRISTEN E

ROEGER JOINT REV TRUST

3990 LOBLOLLY BAY DR #301
5541 CLINTON 5T

870 BALD EAGLE DR STE 4A
26049 PILLSBURY

3970 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 301
898 COUNTY ROAD IW

764 HERNANDO DRIVE
CATHERINE T HOLAHAN

268 W GAINS BOROUGH ROAD
1266 CAPSTAN DR

N7242 COUNTRY SIDE LN
DONATO A BIANCO

23 ELDORADO DRIVE

3235 KICKAPOO AVE

4010 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 207
4190 MALLARD T APT 2

ERIK KALOYANIDES

3360 LOBLOLLY BAY DRIVE #307
JOLANTA [RENA KAVALAR

12 GARDNERS LN

418 TOPIARY LN

3B54 KINGSMILL DRIVE

859 MARC DR

3562 SANDHILL LANE

1077 NOYACK RD

PHYLLIS L KETCHUM REV TRUST
18 SHARPESTONE COVE

JOHN R BLAZO

359 LONG AVE

3568 NEVADA COURT A
KENNETH R KOZLOWSKI TRUST
155 OLD LYMAN RD

2278 I51ST LN NW

145 95TH ST APT F12

PO BOX 307

11 HOPKINS CT

2 NARBONNE COURT

CHRISTINE B LEWIS

7576 SWEET HOLLOW DR

20890 JAMESWOOD CT

13 BROOKFIELD AVE

337 GOLF VIEW DR

BARBARA ) MACLAUGHLIN
JUTTA RICHTER

206 DUDLEY RD

3990 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 401
20437 TORRE DEL LAGO ST
20437 TORRE DEL LAGO ST

108 PINE RIDGE RD

PATRICIA A MCCRAVE

1606 CHAVEZ CT

2141 CLOVER CT

CRAIG A ROGERS

JOHN F & DONNA M MCMURDO
LW & F D LEWIS REV LIV TRUST
4690 LITTLE HARBOUR DR SE
ANITA R AUFIERO

KATHRYN ] UNDERHAY

PO BOX 632

179 QUAIL HAVEN T

ROBERT M MORRISON LIVING TRUST
16897 GEORGINA ST
HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION INC
10300 NW 11TH MNR

10300 NW 11TH MNR

210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702
CLUB INC

CLUB INC

9325 COLLIER BLVD

CYNTHIA WILLIAMS NELSON
STEVEN W NELSON DEC OF TRUST
RICHARD H DICK

12756 5 CEDAR LN

W12854 W SHORE DR

DEBORAH  OLITA

3960 LOBLOLLY BAY DRIVE #402
MAUREEN O'NEILL LIVING TRUST
320 W MORSE AVE

11040 SW35 DR

3974 BISHOPWQOD CT W #21-201
3370 LOBLOLLY BAY DR K101
8394 JACLYN ANN DR

40535 N FMIRVIEW STREEY

3983 BISHOPWOOD CT W #201
123 MILLER RD

RONALD 1 SAFFIN 1RA

43367 MIRABILE TRL
DARRELL=R SHELIA MAILLET

17 BALLOU RD

645 14TH STREET WEST

318811 GREY ROAD

3960 LOBLOLLY BAY DR 4201
3983 BISHOPWOOD CTW UNIT 102
25 BARLOWS RD

3580 LOBLOLLY BAY DR URIT 404
BISHOPWOOD WEST Iit OF FOREST
BRITANNIA 1} OF FOREST GLEN
BRITANNIA i} OF FOREST GLEN
BRITANNIA IV OF FOREST GLEN
NOW SEE GCL PCL 1

JUDITH STORER

3 NASON PL

1731 ROUTE 9 UNIT 103

3970 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 406
STRANDSTRASSE 56

1069 INDEPENDENCE DRIVE

JENNIFER A BIANCO

DAVID KALOVANIDES

BERGSTRASSE 68

UTD 06/30/97

30 ALBRIGHT CIR

UTD 4/6/93

PO 80X 727

3974 BISHOPWOOD CTW
51 GOLFWOOD KT8

3982 BISHOPWOOD CT W APT 201

3191 SANDY POINTE DR

644 BTH ST EAST

UTD 03/13/03

4010 LOBLOLLY BAY DR APT 30S
48 TOR GARDEN

UTD 4/16/36

5515 BRYSON DR STE 502

3150 HERITAGE CLUB WAY
8150 HERITAGE CLUB WAY

1 LINCOLN FARMS RD
UTD 16/13/03
3970 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 302

22 TiMBERBROOK RD

uTD 13/27/00

VICK! A SAFFIN iRA

2209 EMILY ORCLE

IRR#2

GLEN A CONDOMINIUM
A CONDOMINIUM

A CONDOMINIUM

A CONDOMINIUM

[D# 61850006633

21 PICKMAN DR

TIMMENDORFER STRAND

7ERICCY

JESSICA KALOYANIDES

11766 FORDS POINT DR

1083 N COLUER BLVD ¥ 225

39382 BISHOPWOOD CT W UNIT 101

NEWTON ABBOT

3580 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 308

1231 8RYCEPL

30 N DONALD AVE

817 SEAGRAPE DR

26 BUCKINGHAM DR

HAGENBRUNN

OTTAWA, ON

TORONTO, ON

OWEN SOUND, ON

DEVON

OAKVILLE, ON
OWEN SOUND, ON

OWEN SOUND, ON

BIRMINGHAM

OSTEE

NAPLES

ERIE

MARCD ISLAND
FARMINGTON
NAPLES
SHOREVIEW
MARCO ISLAND
YARDLEY
THOUSAND OAKS
FORKED RIVER
ELKHORN
CUMBERLAND
LAKEWOOD
POINT PLEASANT 8
NAPLES
BETTENOORF
READING
NAPLES
AUSTRIA
HAMPTON BAYS
MIDDLETOWN
ELGIN

ALTON
PORTAGE
SOUTHAMPTON
PLAINWELL
SACKSON
MADISON
HILLSIDE
FRANKFORT
MARCO ISLAND
SOUTH HADLEY
ANDOVER
BROOKLYN
SOUDAN
PARSIPPANY
CANADA
NORMANDY BCH
MENTOR
LAKEVILLE
NUTLEY

LITTLE EGG HARBD
NAPLES
CANADA
WILTON
NAPLES

ESTERO

ESTERQ
READING
NAPLES

LADY LAKE
CHANHASSEN
FREEPORT
CANADA
NAPLES

GRAND RAPIDS
NAPLES
ENGLAND

STAR

GURNEE
NAPLES
BEVERLY HILLS
NAPLES

CORAL SPRINGS
CORAL SPRINGS
CORAL SPRINGS
NAPLES
NAPLES
NAPLES
FALMOUTH
DOWNERS GROVE
NAPLES

PALOS HEIGHTS
CRIVITZ
NORTHPORT
NAPLES
ARLINGTON HTS
BARTLETT
DAVIE

NAPLES

NAPLES
FLUSHING
ANTIOCH
NAPLES
KINNELON
MARCO ISLAND
CLINTON TWP
CANADA
HOPEDALE
CANADA
CANADA
NAPLES

NAPLES
ENGLAND
NAPLES

BEDFORD
DIX HILLS
OCEAN VIEW
NAPLES
GERMANY

FL
e

FL

MA
NY
L]
A

48334X3

0173¢
11746
08230
34114
23668

3616
2540
2550

3594

2630
2016

2539
2628
4585

307
2271

7182
7453
1802
4225




ROTELLA, JOHN A=& LUCRETIA
ROUPAS, TIMOTHY §

RUBINSTEIN, LAWRENCE J
RUGENSTEIN, EDWIN E=& MAUREEN
RYAN, MICHAEL J=& ELAINE
SABET-SHARGHI, ZABIHOLAK
SANTAMARIA, MICHAEL

SAUER, HERBERT R=& CYNTHIA P
SAUER, HERBERT=& CYNTHIA
SAVING, JERRY=& HOPE
SCARAMELLA, T LUKE=& AMY K
SCHULTZ, THOMAS H=8 KARLEEN
SECOND CFTY PARTNERS LLC
SHEAHAN, THOMAS J=8 JUDITH M
SHEPPARD, GEORGE

SHERKER JR, RICHARD B=8 HILARY
SHERWOQOD, GEORGE G=& DEBRA )
SLIWINSKI, MICHAEL )

SMITH, JOANNE

SOLOWEDEL, JOHN=& LYDIA
SOPER, RICHARD=R SANDRA J
SORENSEN, MARK }=& JODI G

ST ANDREWS LEC

STASZAK, JOSEPH E

SUK, UL-JUN

THEROUX EST, JOHN L

THIRY, LAWRENCE

THOMPSON, DAVID T=& GWEN M
TRAENKLE TR, KENNETH

TRINITY REAL ESTATE TRUST
WELLS £T AL TR, GERALD D
WETMORE, EDWARD J=8 LORRAINE M
WHITEHEAD, LEONARD A
WHITING, STEVEN R=& MELISSA S
WILKERSON, WALTER H=8& SHEILA M
WILKINS, PATRICIA A

WILSON, COLIN=8& LORNA

YANCER, HARRIS R=R DEBORAH D
YUN, HYUNG KOO=& YUN
ZARCONE, PETER=& KAREN

26 NICOLE DR

GEORGE L ROUPAS

CAMILLE 5 RUBINSTEIN

3986 BISHOPWOOD CT W

2917 BUNDORAN DR

SOHEIREH SABET-SHARGHI
DANIELA SANTAMARIA-DOYLE
3980 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 208
3983 BISHOPWOOD COURT W #202
3468 EAST LISBON AVENUE
THOMAS ) SCARAMELLA

POBOX 2

3111 W WILSON AVE

3979 BISHOPWOOD CT W UNIT 201
3960 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 108
3240 BRISTOL RD

#3-70 ELMWOOD AVE

85 GEORGE URBAN BLVD

NICH CIPRIANG

1104 HEATHERTON DR

HILLSIDE HOUSE

12532 CHISZAR DRIVE

263 COPPERFIELD CT
CONSTANCE M STASZAK

1950 OLYMPIC DR

JOHN L THEROUX REV TRUST EST
115 AVENUE OF TWO RIVERS
1706 MAHOGANY RUN DR
DIANE JOHNSON-TRAENKLE TR
1000 PINEBROOK RD

WELLS FAMILY TRUST

338 GOLF VIEW DR

PATRICIA } WHITEREAD

216 RIDGE AVE

3974 BISHOPWOOD CT W UNIT 302
ROBERT § RUOT)

3903 FERNWOOD LN

18469 MEADOW CREEK LN

425 EGRETEN

50 WASHINGTON AVE

4000 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 103
20 DAKWOOD WAY
UNIT 101

3 WOODSWORTH C7
480 NORTHVIEW DR

JACQUELINE C SCARAMELLA

327 CAVENDISH DR

NETHERWOOD LN

3960 LOBLOLLY BAY DR

UTD 5/20/38

KENNETH TRAENKLE LIVING TRUST
UTD 03/22/94

3970 LOBLOLLY BAY DR #203

162 LURAY LN

370 SLATER AVE

CROWLE

C/0 LUCILLE THERAUX

DIANE JOHNSON-TRAENKLE TRUST

8803 DENINGTON DR -

WELLAND, ON

ANCASTER, ON

WORCESTER

3910 LOBLOLLY BAY DR #201

3560 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 208

DENVILLE
NAPLES

WEST WINDSOR
NAPLES
AUSTIN

WAYNE
SANFORD
NAPLES

NAPLES

TOMS RIVER
PROVIDENCE
SOUTHOLD
CHICAGD
NAPLES
NAPLES
CHALFONT
CANADA
CHEEKTOWAGA
CANADA
NAPERVILLE
ENGLAND
MOKENA
MARCO ISLAND
NAPLES
VERNON HILLS
NAPLES
RUMSON
LAGRANGE
NAPLES

VENICE
LOUISVILLE
LITTLE EGG HARBO
NAPLES
ALTOONA
NAPLES
MARLTON
GREENVILLE
LAGRANGE
SECAUCUS
HOLTSVILLE

07834
34114
08550
34114
78717
18087
27332
34114
38134
08753
02906
11573
60625
34114
34134
18314
3¢oc1
14225
186G 371
60563
WRT74AB

3619
3528

3914
3438
1504
3610

4831

4408
35598
3569
3443

2920

2227

3572

4549

1801
8941
3572
6426
5010
4230

937
3557

7686
9504
2213
1048




Easy Peel® Labels
Use Avery® Template 5160%

ABBONDANDOLQ, VITO=& MARIA
7 LIBBY DR
GLEN COVE, NY 11542---3309

ALBRECHT, RONALD L=8& MIKYONG K
98 JUDSON BLVD
BANGOR, ME 04401---2542

B AND R CONDOS LLC
10750 W 143RD ST STE 52
ORLAND PARK, IL 60462---1931

BALCOM, JAMES PARKER

MARY JULIA BALCOM

3970 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 307
NAPLES, FL. 34114---3585

BARRETTA TR, DOREENM
3990 LOBLOLLY BAY DR #307
NAPLES, FL 34114---0000

BEAL, NORMAN E
KATHRYN E BEAL
442 BLUE JAY CIR
BELLVILLE, OH 44813---1295

BERNY, ROBERT=& JANINE
3960 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 408
NAPLES, FL. 34114---3575

BOHNE, JOHN P=& KATHLEEN M
34 KENMARE WAY
REHOBOTH BEACH, DE  19971---1074

BONNESS HIl ET AL TR, JOS D
WILLOW RUN LAND TRUST
1810 SEWARD AVE

NAPLES. FL  34109--1826

BRENNAN, D PETER=& JENNIFER A
21 RICHARD RD
MARBLEHEAD, MA 019452060

Etiquettes faciles 2 peler
Utilisez le gabarit AVERY® 5160®

| ——

| SO

A WEEER o aiongline to
Feed Paper ==se=me=  cyxnose Pop-up Edge™

—

ADUBATO, ROBERT A=& JEAN C
3983 BISHOPWOOD CT W UNIT 101
NAPLES, FL 34114---3566

ARSENEAULT, STACY=8& MINA
172 SKYECRES

HAMMOND PLAINS, NS
CANADA, B4B 1W8---0000

B AND R CONDOS LLC
10750 W 143RD ST STE 52
ORLAND PARK, IL 60462--1931

BARAN, MARIAN
3978 BISHOPWOQOD CT WUNIT 101
NAPLES, FL 34114---3562

BARRETTA TR, DOREEN M
3990 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 307
NAPLES, FL 34114---3617

BELL, MICHEL J=& MARY A
13 RED MAPLE CT
AMHERST, NY 14228---3457

BIESIADA, DENNIS THOMAS
LILLIAN MARIE BIESIADA
217685 CONCESSION 3

RR #30WEN SOUND, ON
CANADA, N4K 5N&---0000

BOLCATO, LOUIS J=& JOANN
3960 LOSLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 301
: v i14---0000

BONNESS i TR, JOSEPH D
CHRIS A STONEBURNER TR
WILLOW RUN LAND TRUST
1910 SEWARD AVE
NAPLES, FL 34108---1926

BRENNAN, GEORGE A

JEAN BRENNAN

10 LAKEVIEW DR W

EGG HARBOR TWP, NJ (8234---7811

s
SE,Q de Repliez 3 Ia hachure afin de |
chargement révéler le rehord Pop-up™ 3

244

zua AVERY® 51609

AITKEN, GREGORY R
CATHERINE EG AITKEN

2 ROMAN LN

WEST ISLIP, NY 117853012

AVENTINE AT NAPLES LLC
1427 CLARKVIEW RD # 500
BALTIMORE, MD 21208---0000

BADHAM, PERRY D=& KATHLEEN
1158 CHAPELTON PL

OAKVILLE, ON

CANADA, L&M 2A9---0000

BARATTA JR, PHILIP A

NOELLA T BARATTA

3970 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 107
NAPLES, FL. 34114---3582

BAYLIS, MARIE J
977 SANTA VERA DR
CHANHASSEN, MN  55317---9674

BERGEN, JUDITH
3980 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 105
NAPLES, FL 34114---3608

BLUNDELL, JONATHAN C=& LYNDA A
THE SPINNEY

318A ALCESTER ROAD
BURCOTBROMSGROVE

ENGLAND, B80 1BH--0000

BONNESS HIET AL TR, JOS D
WILLOW RUN LAND TRUST
1910 SEWARD AVE

NAPLES, FL 34109--1926

BORDENICK, ROY=& JILL
HOWARD M=& KAREN G WILNER
7931 STARBURST DR
BALTIMORE, MD 21208---3035

BRITANNIA OF FOREST GLEN
NEIGHBORHOOD ASSN INC
2335 TAMIAMI TRL N STE 402
NAPLES, FL. 34103---4458

www.averny.com
1-800-GO-AVERY

|

[ p——




Easy Peel® Labels
Use Avery® Template 5160®

BRITANNIA OF FOREST GLEN
NEIGHBORHOOD ASSN INC
% CAMBRIDGE PROP.MGMT
2335 TAMIAMI TRL N STE 402
NAPLES, FL. 34103---4458

BROPHY, DANIEL J=& SUSAN A
ANGELA M CARACCIOLO

RAE ANN MATRANGA

131 MILTON DR

THORNWOOD, NY 10594--1704

BUHLER, ANDREA J
3975 BISHOPWOOD CT WAPT 202
NAPLES, FL 34114---3558

CALOGERQ, RICHARD=& WENDY
1202 SCQTTRD
SOUTH ABINGTON T, PA  18411---8056

CARNEY, THOMAS P=8& MARGARET L
3928 FOREST GLEN BLVD #102
NAPLES, FL 34114---3589

CAULFIELD, MICHAEL A=& IRENE
121 TWIN VIEW DR
SOUTHAMPTON, NY 119681226

CHONG TR, DOREEN A

DvD 2005 FL TRUST

UTD 2/05

141 BROOKS ST# 2
BRIGHTON, MA 02135--1716

COCOZZA, NORINE
4010 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 304
MAPLES FL 34114--2511 #

COUGHLIN, JOHN F=& MARYANNE
3556 PERIWINKLE WAY
NAPLES, FL. 341142535

DE BOIS BRIAND, LUC
LEONA LECLERC

536 VAL DE LOIRE

ST ADOLPHE D'HOW, QC
CANADA, JOT 2B0---0000

Etiquettes faciles a peler
Utilisez le gabarit AVERY® 5160®

P e

M oo oo

A WEER o ;0ngiine to
Feed Paper "=msasm  oyngse Pop-up Edge™

BRITANNIA OF FOREST GLEN
NE{GHBORHOOD ASSN INC

C/O CAMBRIDGE PROPERTY MGMT
2335 TAMIAMI TRL N STE 402
NAPLES, FL  34103--4458

BUCK, MARY ANN

THOMAS=& ANN HOEN

7143 ARCHER LN N

MAPLE GROVE, MN 58311---2698

BURG, DENNIS=& WYNN
13912 FRONTIER LN
BURNSVILLE, MN  55337---4709

CAMPBELL I, JOHNT
ELIZABETH E MILLER
5204 S PARKSIDE AVE
CHICAGOQ, i 60638-—1524

CASTERLINE, JOSEPH J
PATRICIA A CASTERLINE

g74 OCTOBER CT
GAMBRILLS, MD 21054---1438

CESARIO, FRANK=& TERESA
9039 OAK PARK AVE
MORTON GROVE, IL  60053--2381

CLARK, JACK L=& LORETTA
360 S GRAY RD
CONNERSWVILLE, IN 473311056

COLAHAN, MICHELE

HELEN THOMER

902 BIDDLE LN

PHOENIXVILLE, PA 19460---5601

CRISPI, JACK

SALVATORE J CRISP}

PO BOX 858

WAINSCOTT, NY 11975---0858

DEBLER, WAILLIAM R=& MAUREEN A
3 COURTNEY RD
WALPOLE, MA 02081---2256

A

Sens de
chargement

Repliez a fa hachure afinde
révéler le rebord Pop-up™

|

W e an aae o

| ——

AVERY® 51609

BROOS, JOHN=& ROSEMARY E
1598 ONONDAGA PLACE
MISSISSAUGA, ON

CANADA, L5H 487--0000

BUEKER, PAUL=& CORNELIA
3979 BISHOPWOOD CT W#102
NAPLES, FL.  34114---0000

BURGESS, TERRENCE M=& SHARON M
3960 LOBLOLLY BAY DR #405
NAPLES, FLL  34114---0000

CAPUTO, ANTHONY=& NANCY
68 STEVEN PL
SMITHTOWN, NY 11787---5421

CATELLI ALBERTE
3986 BISHOPWOOD C WEST #202
NAPLES, FL 34114-—--0000

CHEVALIER, FRANCES E=& DAVID F
3960 LOBLOLLY BAY DRIVE #205
NAPLES, FL. 34114---0000

CLEEVELY, WILLIAM JOSEPH
SHEILAGH MARY CLEEVELY
13 SHADY BRANCH TRAIL
STITTSVILLE, ON

CANADA, K2S 1E1---0000

CONWAY, JAMES A=& MARY ELLEN
79 SETTLERS LN
SOVUMBUS, NJ 080221132 K

CYPRESS TRACE 2816 LLC
205-581 AVENUE RD
TORONTO, ON

CANADA, M4V 2K4—0000

DERIENZO, CHARLES D=& MARYANN
CHRISTINE A DERIENZO

18 PIPER PL

OLD BETHPAGE, NY 118041451

WWU.avery.com
1-800-GO-AVERY

[




Easy Peel® Labels
Use Avery® Template 5160%

DETZEL, GERALD=& LINDA
3980 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 302
NAPLES, FL 34114---3610

DOCTER, ROBERT L=& JUDITHM
1117 KERNAN AVENUE
MENASHA, Wi 54952--D000

DOORNBOS, BERNARD
3980 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 208
NAPLES, FL 34114---3610

EDDY, BRIANH
180 UNCLE BARNEYS RD
WEST DENNIS, MA 02670---2330

FAIRMINER, ALAN=& JACKIE
43 MANOR LANE

SUNBURY

MIDDLESEX

ENGLAND, TW185EB---0000

FERRARO, GERARD H=& THERESA A
26 HELENA AVE
BETHPAGE, NY 117144824

FORD, BRUCE A

LYNN M LAMATTINA-FORD

3989 BISHOPWOOD CT WAPT 101
NAPLES, FL. 34114--3567

FOREST GLEN GOLF & CC
MASTER ASSN INC

3855 FORESY 3LEN BLVD :
NAPLES, FL. 34114--2516

FURST, MARTHA L
PO BOX 1199
ARGYLE, TX 76226--1189

GAUL, PATRICIA BIEDERMANN
1148 MAXWELL MNR
WARWICK, PA  18974---6120

Etiquettes faciles 2 peler
Utilisez le gabarit AVERY® 5160®

| —

[

A WS gondalongline to
Feed Paper memmmam  oynose Pop-up Edge™

| —

DEVINE, PATRICK
ELAYNE TERRENCE

525 ST LAURENT BLVD #23
OTTAWA, ON

CANADA, K1K 229---0000

DONOFRIO, BERARDINO
17 EVELYN RD
EVERETT, MA 02148---5305

DOSSO, ETHEL W
4010 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 106
NAPLES, FL 34114-.-2508

EDGERTON JR, ROBERT A
FRANCES W EDGERTON

3978 BISHOPWOOD CT W UNIT 202
NAPLES, FL. 34114---3562

FALCO, PATRICK R=& JOYCE A
116 MAYA CIR
CENTRAL ISLIP, NY 117224542

FITTS, JIMMY=8& ANN
PO BOX 295687
LEWISVILLE, TX 75028---0000

FOREST GLEN GOLF & CC
MASTER ASSN INC

3855 FOREST GLEN BLVD
NAPLES, FL 34114---2516

FRESE, JOHN =& JANE
460 PARKHOUSE COURT
MARCO {SLAND, FL 34145---0000

GAGLIOT!, PAUL F=& MARIA ANN
3970 LOBLOLLY BAY DRIVE #305
NAPLES, FL 34114---0000

GELB, JAY
3975 BISHOPWOOD CT W UNIT 201
NAPLES, FL 34114--3558

|3

A Repliez & la hachure afinde |
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DEVINE, PATRICK
ELAYNE TERRENCE
525 ST LAURENT BLYD #23
OTTAWA, ON

CANADA, K1K 2Z8---0000

DONOHUE, LYNN
3 BELLEVUE ST
NEW BEDFORD, MA 02744---0000

DUNIGAN, LANNY=8& BARBARA
BRITANNIA 1l OF FOREST GLEN
3990 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 106
NAPLES, FL 341143614

EICHOLTZ, KATHLEENE
306 QUAIL RD
MARLTON, NJ 08053---0000

FALOONA, MICHAEL =8 CHERYL
9214 BAYBERRY LN
TINLEY PARK, [L 60487---8193

FLYNN, MICHAEL G=& WENDLYN T
5004 WOODSIDE RD
FAYETTEVILLE, NY 13066---1748

FOREST GLEN GOLF & CC
MASTER ASSN INC

3855 FOREST GLEN BLVD
NAPLES, FL 34114--2516

FURIO, VITO S=& SHERRY E
NICOLAS FURIO

268 VINTAGT RAY DR UNIT 31
MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145---6956

GALES TR, CHARLES M

JUDITHL GALES TR

GALES FAMILY LIVING TRUST

UTD 05/26/943980 LOBLOLLY BAY DR
NAPLES, FL 34114---3604

GELSO, SAMUEL J=& THERESA
83RD ST
PITTSTON, PA 18640—1568

www.avery.com
1-800-GO-AVERY

[P,




Easy Peel® Labels
Use Avery® Template 5160©

GI.LAN, GEORGE M=8& SUZANNE
417 N VILLAGE AVE
ROCKVILLE, NY 11570---0000

H & LD VENTURE LLC
11145 TAMIAMI TRLE
NAPLES, FL 341137753

| H & LD VENTURE LLC
11145 TAMIAMI TRL E
NAPLES, FL 34113--7753

H & LD VENTURE LLC
11145 TAMIAMI TRL E
NAPLES, FL 34113---7753

HAGERT FAMILY TRUST
18 POPLAR AVE
SCITUATE, MA 02066---3910

HARTWIG, DENNIS J=8 DANNA L
5541 CLINTON ST
ERIE, PA 165089---2540

HEMINGWAY, EUNICE B
3970 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 301
NAPLES, FL 34114---3504

HOLAHAN JOSEPH D
CATHERINE T HOLAHAN

1 1069 INDEPENDENCE DRIVE
YARDLEY, PA  18067--0000

HURLBURT, MICHAEL B=& MARIANNE
N7242 COUNTRY SIDE LN
ELKHORN, Wi 53121---2617

JACKSON, GEORGE S=& DOREEN R
3235 KICKAPOQ AVE
POINT PLEASANT B, NJ 08742---3428

Etiquettes faciles a peler
Utilisez le gabarit AVERY® 51609

| ——

Woer ovn s om

A Bend along fine to
Feed Paper mwmmmem  aynose Pop-up Edge™

| —

GODWIN, ROBERT B=& PATRICIA A
10714 S TALMAN AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60655--1725

H & LD VENTURE LLC
11145 TAMIAMI TRL E
NAPLES, FL 34113---7753

H&LDVENTURELLC
11145 TAMIAMI TRL E
NAPLES, FL 341137753

H & LD VENTURE LLC
11145 TAMIAMI TRLE
NAPLES, FL 341137753

HALAHAN, JOHN DAVID=& JANICE A
3986 BISHOPWOOD CT W UNIT 201
NAPLES, FL 34114--3564

HEDRICK, KENT=& MARJA
870 BALD EAGLE DR STE 4A
MARCO ISLAND, FL  34145--2550

HOBAN, GREGORY L=& CHERYL L
898 COUNTY ROAD I W
SHOREVIEW, MN  55126--1317

HONG, JOHN S
268 W GAINS BOROUGH ROAD
THOUSAND OAKS, CA ©1320---0000

IANNUCCILLI, STEVE M
DONATO A BIANCO

JENNIFER A BIANCO

7ERICCT

CUMBERLAND, Rl 02864---2844

JOHNS, MICHAEL
4010 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 207
NAPLES, FL 34114--2510

i
Ser: de Repliez & [a hachure afin de |
chargement révéler le rebord Pop-up™ ‘l

[
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AVERY® 51600 |
: A
GRADY, JOSEPH M=& ROSEANN K
5N580 DEER RUN DR
SAINT CHARLES, iL 601756910

H & LD VENTURE LLC
11145 TAMIAMI TRL E
NAPLES, FL 34113--7753

H & LD VENTURE LLC
11145 TAMIAMI TRL E
NAPLES, FL. 34113--7753

H & LD VENTURE LLC
11145 TAMIAMI TRLE
NAPLES, FL 34113--7753

HARRIET | STONE REV TRUST
3880 LOBLOLLY BAY DR #301
NAPLES, FL 34114---3618

HEIST, GARY=& GAIl
26049 PILLSBURY
FARMINGTON, Ml 48334X3---0000

HOBGOOD, BOBBY EUGENE=& WANDA
764 HERNANDG DRIVE
MARCO ISLAND, FL. 34145---0000

HOPKINS, JOHN N=& BETTINA
1266 CAPSTAN DR
FORKED RIVER, NJ 08731---2016

IMMEDIATO JR, JOHN=& ANNE
23 ELDORADO DRIVE
LAKEWOOD, NJ 08701---0000

JOHNSON, MARYANNE DONYON
4180 MALLARD CT APT 2
BETTENDORF, IA 52722---2294

www.avery.com
1-800-GO-AVERY

| ST——




Easy Peel® Labels
Use Avery® Template 51609

KALOYANIDES, DONALD P

ERIK KALOYANIDES

DAVID KALOYANIDES

JESSICA KALOYANIDES26 BUCKINGHAM DR
REABDING, MA 018673801

KEATING, WILLIAM A=& DEIRDRE A
12 GARDNERS N
HAMPTON BAYS, NY 11846---3229

KEITH, TIMOTHY W=8& SHERRY R
859 MARC DR
ALTON, IL 62002---4269

KETCHUM TR, PHYLLIS L
PHYLLIS L KETCHUM REV TRUST
UTD 06/30/97

11766 FORDS POINT DR
PLAINWELL, Mt  49080-—-8704

KLEIN, RICHARD
352 LONG AVE
HILLSIDE, NJ 07205---2016

LAFLEUR, ALBERT A=& CANDICE V
155 OLD LYMAN RD
SOUTH HADLEY, MA  01075--2629

LARSON, RICHARD D=& NANCY J
PO BOX 307
SOUDAN, MN  55782---0307

LEWIS, BRIAN A

CHRISTINE B LEWIS

PO BOX 727 . :
NORMANDY BCH, NJ 08739--0000

LORE, CARMEN=8& MARYANN
14 BROOKFIELD AVE
NUTLEY, NJ 071101802

MAGUIRE, JANES W
JUTTA RICHTER

51 GOLFWOOD HTS
TORONTO, ON

CANADA, MoP 3L8---0000

Etiquettes faciles a peler
Utilisez le gabarit AVERY® 5160®

| p——

|

A W p.ngalonglineto
feed Paper =memmmm  aynose Pop-up Edge™

KATHRYN A DIETZ LIV TRUST
3960 LOBLOLLY BAY DRIVE #307
NAPLES, FL 34114—-0000

KEDERSHA, THOMAS J=& LUCILLER
418 TOPIARY LN
MIDDLETOWN, DE 197094610

KELLAM, GLEN R=& KAREN L
3562 SANDHILL LANE
PORTAGE, Ml 45024---0000

KING, RICKY=& SANDRA
18 SHARPESTONE COVE
JACKSON, TN 38305--0000

KLIER, WARREN=& LINDA
368 NEVADA COURT A
FRANKFORT, L 50423--0000

LAFOND, RICHARD=& LINDA
2278 151ST LN NW
ANDOVER, MN 55304--4585

LEE, SEUNG H
11 HOPKINS CT
PARSIPPANY, NJ 07054--2271

LOCONTI ET AL, ELEANOR J
7576 SWEET HOLLOW DR
MENTOR, OH 44060---7182

LOVALLO, ANGELO W=& DIANE J
337 GOLF VIEW DR
LITTLE EGG HARBO, NJ 080874225

MARCO ISLAND GROUP LLC
206 DUDLEY RD
WILTON, CT 06887---3513

59;% de Repliez & la hachure afinde
chargement réveler le rebord Pop-up™

| YY——

[

AVERYO 51609 E

KAYALAR, AKSIT
JOLANTA IRENA KAYALAR
BERGSTRASSE 68
HAGENBRUNN

AUSTRIA, 2102---0000

KEHOE, JAMES E=& PATRICIA N
3854 KINGSMILL DRIVE
ELGIN, iL 601240000

KENNISH, ROBERT=& SHARON
1077 NOYACK RD
SOUTHAMPTON, NY 1196881416

KIRSCHBAUM, REBECCA
JOHN R BLAZO

30 ALBRIGHT CIR
MADISON, NJ 07940--2630

KOZLOWSKI TR, KENNETH R
KENNETH R KOZLOWSKI TRUST
UTD 4/6/93

1083 N COLLIER BLVD # 225
MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145--2539

LANFRANCA, PETER L=& DARYL G
145 95TH ST APT F12
BROOKLYN, NY 11209---7235

LEPORE, UGO=& ORNELLA
2 NARBONNE COURT
OTTAWA, ON

CANADA, K2R 1E2--0000

LOKKESMOE, DALE K=& LINDA
20890 JAMESWOOD CT
LAKEVILLE, MN 55044...7482"

MACLAUGHLIN, WILLIAM P
BARBARA J MACLAUGHLIN
3874 BISHOPWOOD CTW
NAPLES, FL  34114---0000

MARIANNE W RODGERS REV TRUST
3990 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 401
NAPLES, FL 341143618

VWWLavery.com
1-800-GO-AVERY
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Easy Peel® Labels
Use Avery® Template 5160%

MARZANO JR, JAMES F
20437 TORRE DEL LAGO ST
ESTERO, FL. 33928---63186

MCCRAVE, WILLIAM F

PATRICIA A MCCRAVE

3982 BISHOPWOOQD CT WAPT 201
NAPLES, FL 34114.--3563

MCINTYRE, CURTIS J
CRAIG A ROGERS

3191 SANDY POINTE DR
FREEPORT, IL 61032--2824

MICHAEL E JENSEN TRUST
4690 LITTLE HARBOUR DR SE
GRAND RAPIDS, Mi 495129760

MOORE, JOHN O=8& PATRICIA J
PO BOX 632
STAR, ID 83669---0632

MURPHY, MATTHEW M=& DEBORAH A
16997 GEORGINA ST
BEVERLY HILLS, Ml 48025---5505

NAPLES HERITAGE CMMTY DEV DIST
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 330717320

NAPLES HERITAGE GOLF & COUNTRY
CLUBINC

8150 HERITAGE CLUB WAY

NAPLES, FL 341127703

NELSON TR, STEVEN W

STEVEN W NELSON DEC OF TRUST
UTD 10/13/03

1231 BRYCE PL

DOWNERS GROVE, IL 60515-~1103

NOWAK, GERALD M=& SANDRA K
W12854 W SHORE DR
CRIVITZ, W 54114---6026

Etiquettes faciles 3 peler
Utilisez le gabarit AVERY® 51609

| ——

Wi ra vem o

A EE

Bend along line to
Feed Paper mmmun

expose Pop-up Edge™

MARZANO JR, JAMES F
20437 TORRE DEL LAGO ST
ESTERO, FL. 33928---8316

MCGINN, JOANNE A
1606 CHAVEZ CT
LADY LAKE, FL 32159---8769

MCMURDO, GEOFFREY J=& ANDREA M
JORN F & DONNA M MCMURDO

844 8TH ST EAST

OWEN SOUND, ON

CANADA, N4K 1L8---0000

MICHEL, ROBERT N

ANITA R AUFIERO

4010 LOBLOLLY BAY DR APT 305
NAPLES, FL 34114---2511

MORLEY, JAMES=& RENEE
179 QUAIL HAVEN CT
GURNEE, iL 60031---4408

NAPLES CLUB ESTATES
HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION INC
5515 BRYSON DR STE 502
NAPLES, FL 341090923

NAPLES HERITAGE CMMTY DEV DIST
10300 NW 11TH MNR
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071---6530

NAPLES NATIONAL GOLF CLUB INC
9325 COLLIER BLVD
NAPLES, FL 34114—2543

NEUMAN, DIANNE

RICHARD H DICK

3970 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 302
NAPLES, FL 34114—-3594

OLITA, FREDERICK A
DEBORAH J OLITA

22 TIMBERBROOK RD
NORTHPORT, NY 11768--1413

A Repliez & fa hachure afinde
Sens de A
chargement révéler le rebord Pop-up™
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MASSIGLIA, DIANE E=& FRANCIS J
108 PINE RIDGE RD
READING, MA  01867---3737

MCHUGH, HELEN
2141 CLOVER CT
CHANHASSEN, MN  55317---8354

METTETAL TR, FRANCES D

L W& F D LEWIS REV LIV TRUST
UTD 03/13/01

3982 BISHOPWOOD CT W UNIT 101
NAPLES, FL. 34114---3563

MILLER, ANDREW
KATHRYN J UNDERHAY

48 TOR GARDEN

NEWTON ABBOTDEVON
ENGLAND, T0126BG---0000

MORRISON TR, ROBERT M

ROBERT M MORRISON LIVING TRUST
UTD 4/16/96

3980 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 308
NAPLES, FL 34114---3612

NAPLES HERITAGE CMMTY DEV DIST
10300 NW 11TH MNR
CORAL SPRINGS, FL  33071---6530

NAPLES HERITAGE GOLF & COUNTRY
CLUB INC

8150 HERITAGE CLUB WAY

NAPLES, FL 341127703

NELSON JR, LEON H
CYNTHIA WILLIAMS NELSON
1 LINCOLN FARMS RD
FALMOUTH, ME 04105---1137

NEVILLE, JOHN=& MARY JO
12756 § CEDAR LN
PALOS HEIGHTS, IL. 80463---1815

OLSON, JAMES R
3960 LOBLOLLY BAY DRIVE #402
NAPLES, FL 341140000

WUWW.aven.oom
1-800-GO-AVERY
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Easy Peel® Labels
Use Avery® Template 51609

O'NEILL TR, MAUREEN
MAUREEN O'NEILL LIVING TRUST
UTD 11/27/60

30 N DONALD AVE

ARLINGTON HTS, IL 60004---6612

PAKEL, NAHIT
3974 BISHOPWOOD CT W #21-201
NAPLES, FL  34114---3557

PATRICIA F VOGLER REV TRUST
40535 N FAIRVIEW STREET
ANTIOCH, iL  60002-—0000

PENSCO TRUST COMPANY TR
RONALD J SAFFIN IRA

VICK! A SAFFIN IRA

817 SEAGRAPE DR

MARCO ISLAND, FL 341455733

POWERS, LORRAINE T
17 BALLOU RD
HOPEDALE, MA 01747---1833

PUZAS, LAWRENCE=8 MICHELE K
3960 LOBLOLLY BAY DR #201
NAPLES, FL 34114---0000

REDDING, JOHN F
3980 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 404
NAPLES, FL 34114---3612

REFERENCE ONLY

BRITANNIA [It OF FOREST GLEN
A CONDOMINIUM

---0000

'

RICCI TR, ROBERT C
JUDITH STORER

21 PICKMAN DR

BEDFORD, MA 01730---1009

RODGER, KRISTEN E
3970 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 406
NAPLES, FL 34114---3596

Ftiquettes faciles & peler
Utilisez le gabarit AVERY® 5160%

| p———

[

A S gongalongline to
Feed Paper m=mwmmmm  aynose Pop-up Edge™
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ORMAN, RONALD E=8& JOANE
320 WMORSE AVE
BARTLETT, IL 60103---4068

PANSCH, DEAN W=& PATTI J
3970 LOBLOLLY BAY DR #101
NAPLES, FL 34114--0000

PATRICIA G COUNSELL TRUST
3989 BISHOPWOOD CT W #201
NAPLES, FL 34114--3567

PESHL, DENNIS
43367 MIRABILE TRL
CLINTON TWP, M! 4B038--2453

PRENTICE ET AL KEVIN=& JACINDA
645 14TH STREET WEST

OWEN SOUND. ON

CANADA, N4K 3Y5---0000

RADIGAN, PETER W=& NANCY E
3983 BISHOPWOOD CT W UNIT 102
NAPLES, FL 34114---3566

REFERENCE ONLY

BRITANNIA It OF FOREST GLEN
A CONDOMINIUM

. 0000

REFERENCE ONLY

BRITANNIA IV OF FOREST GLEN
A CONDOMINIUM

, 0000

RICHARDSON, CHRISTOPHER
3 NASON PL
DIX HILLS, NY 117466739

ROEGER JOINT REV TRUST
STRANDSTRASSE 56
TIMMENDORFER STRAND
OSTEE

GERMANY, 23669---0000

i
Se:; de Repliez & Ia hachure afinde |
chargement révéler le rebord Pop-up™ "

‘ |
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OSABA, FELIPE=& MARIAT
11040 SW 35 DR
DAVIE, FL 33328--0000

PARISH, WILLIAM G=& LEEANN §
8394 JACLYN ANN DR
FLUSHING, Mi  48433---2908

PAWLIKOWSKI, MARK A=& KATHLEEN
123 MILLER RD
KINNELON, NJ 07405---3005

PICKELL, BARRY=8& DARLENE
DARRELL=& SHELIA MAILLET
2209 EMILY CIRCLE
OAKVILLE, ON

CANADA, 16M OE6--0000

PRENTICE, MARK=& DARLA
318811 GREY ROAD

IRR#2

OWEN SOUND, ON
CANADA, N4K 5N4--0000

RAINE, JUDITH

25 BARLOWS RD
BIRMINGHAM

ENGLAND, B15 2PN---0000

REFERENCE ONLY

NOW SEE GC1 PCL 1

iD# 61850006633
-—0000

REFERENCE ONLY

BISHOPWOQOD WEST i OF FOREST
GLEN A CONDOMINIUM

, --0000

RINCK, CHARLES F=& SANDRA L
1731 ROUTE 8 UNIT 103
OCEAN VIEW, NJ 08230---1389

ROTELLA, JOHN A=& LUCRETIA
26 NICOLE DR
DENVILLE, NJ 07834---8531

WVWN.avery.com
1-800-GO-AVERY
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Easy Peel® Labels
Use Avery® Template 5160®

ROUPAS, TIMOTHY J

GEORGE C ROUPAS

4000 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 103
NAPLES, FL. 34114--36189

RYAN, MICHAEL J=8& ELAINE
8917 BUNDORAN DR
AUSTIN, TX 78717--3914

SAUER, HERBERT R=& CYNTHIA P
3980 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 208
NAPLES, FL 34114---3610

SCARAMELLA, T LUKE=& AMY K
THOMAS J SCARAMELLA
JACQUELINE C SCARAMELLA
370 SLATER AVE

PROVIDENCE, Rl 02906--4831

SHEAHAN, THOMAS J=& JUDITH M
3979 BISHOPWOOD CT W UNIT 201
NAPLES, FL 34114--3558

SHERWOOD, GEORGE G=& DEBRA J
#3-70 ELMWOOD AVE

WELLAND, ON

CANADA, L3C 0C1---0000

SOLDWEDEL, JOHN=& LYDIA
1104 HEATHERTON DR
NAPERVILLE, IL  60583--2227

STANDREWS LLC
263 COPPERFIELD CT
MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145--3572

THEROUX EST, JOHN L
JOHN L THEROUX REV TRUST EST
UTD 5/20/98

C/O LUCILLE THERAUX3910 LOBLOLLY BAY DR
#201

NAPLES, FL 34114---0000

TRAENKLE TR, KENNETH
DIANE JOHNSON-TRAENKLE TR
KENNETH TRAENKLE LIVING TRUST

DIANE JOHNSON-TRAENKLE TRUST3860
L OBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 208

NAPLES, FL 34114---3572

Etiquettes faciles a peler
Utilisez le gabarit AVERY® 5160

| ——

| N

A W .qalongiineto
Feed Paper wwesmmm  oyngse Pop-up Edge™

| S——

RUBINSTEIN, LAWRENCE J
CAMILLE S RUBINSTEIN

20 OAKWOOD WAY

WEST WINDSOR, NJ  08550-—3528

SABET-SHARGHI, ZABIHOLAH
SOHEIREH SABET-SHARGHI!
3 WOODSWORTH CT

WAYNE, PA 19087---3438

SAUER, HERBERT=& CYNTHIA
3983 BISHOPWOOD COURT W #202
NAPLES, FL 341140000

SCHULTZ, THOMAS H=8& KARLEEN
PO BOX 2
SOUTHOLD, NY  11971---0002

SHEPPARD, GEORGE
3960 LOBLOLLY BAY DR UNIT 104
NAPLES, FL  34114---3569

SLIWINSKI, MICHAEL J
85 GEORGE URBAN BLVD
CHEEKTOWAGA, NY 14225---2920

SOPER, RICHARD=& SANDRA J
HILLSIDE HOUSE
NETHERWOOD LN
CROWLEWORCESTER
ENGLAND, WR74AB—-0000

STASZAK, JOSEPH E
CONSTANCE M STASZAK
3960 LOBLOLLY BAY DR
NAPLES, FL 34114--0000

THIRY, LAWRENCE
115 AVENUE OF TWO RIVERS
RUMSON, NJ 077580—1801

TRINITY REAL ESTATE TRUST
1000 PINEBROOK RD
VENICE, FL 34285---6426

i
ge,; de Repliez a fahachure afinde |
chargement révéler le rebord Pop-up™ i

i
3
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RUGENSTEIN, EDWIN E=& MAUREEN
3986 BISHOPWOOD CT W
UNIT 101

NAPLES, FL 341140000

SANTAMARIA, MICHAEL
DANIELA SANTAMARIA-DOYLE
480 NORTHVIEW DR
SANFORD, NC 27332---1504

SAVINO, JERRY=& HOPE
3468 EAST LISBON AVENUE
TOMS RIVER, Nd 08753--0000

SECOND CITY PARTNERS LLC
3111 WWILSON AVE
CHICAGO, IL  60825---4408

SHERKER JR, RICHARD B=& HILARY
3240 BRISTOL RD
CHALFONT, PA 18914---3443

SMITH, JOANNE

NICH CIPRIANO

327 CAVENDISH DR
ANCASTER, ON

CANADA, L8G 3Z1--0000

SORENSEN, MARK J=& JODI G
12532 CHISZAR DRIVE
MOKENA, IL  60448---0000

SUK, UL-JUN
1850 OLYMPIC DR
VERNON HILLS, IL 60061--4549

THOMPSON, DAVID T=& GWEN M
1706 MAHOGANY RUN DR
LAGRANGE, KY 400318941

WELLS ET AL TR, GERALD D
WELLS FAMILY TRUST

UTD 03/22/94

8803 DENINGTON DR
LOUISVILLE, KY 40222---5010

WWW.avery.com

1-800-GO-AVERY
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WETMORE, EDWARD J=& LORRAINE M WHITEHEAD, LEONARD A WHITING, STEVEN R=& MELISSA S
338 GOLF VIEW DR PATRICIA J WHITEHEAD 216 RIDGE AVE
LITTLE EGG HARBO, NJ 08087--4230 3970 LOBLOLLY BAY DR #103 ALTOONA, PA 16602---2937
NAPLES, FL 34114---0000
WILKERSON, WALTER H=8 SHEILA M WILKINS, PATRICIA A WILSON, COLIN=8 LORNA
3974 BISHOPWOOD CT W UNIT 102 ROBERT S RUOTI 3903 FERNWOOD LN
NAPLES, FL 341143557 161 LURAY LN GREENVILLE, NC 27834--7686
MARLTON, NJ 080530000
YANCER, HARRIS R=& DEBORAH D YUN, HYUNG KOO=8 YUN ZARCONE, PETER=8 KAREN
14469 MEADOW CREEK LN 425 EGRET LN 50 WASHINGTON AVE
LAGRANGE, OH 440509504 SECAUCUS, NJ 07094--2219 HOLTSVILLE, NY 11742-~1048
Lot s ¥ i §
Etiquettes facilesapeler |~ | e 1o Repliez 2 Ia hachure afin de | WWW.avery.com !
Utilisez le gabarit AVERY™ 5160 i chargement révéler le rebord Pop-up™ " 1-800-GO-AVERY i




NEIGHBORHOOD INFORMATION MEETING

The public is invited to attend a neighborhood information meeting held by Richard Yovanovich of Coleman,
Yovanvoich & Koester, P.A. and Alexis Crespo, AICP of Waldrop Engineering, P.A. on behalf of the property
owner at the following time and location:

Tuesday, October 21, 2014 at 5:30 p.m.
Collier County South Regional Library Meeting Room “A”
8065 Lely Cultural Parkway, Naples, FL 34113

The subiject property totals 235+/-acres and is located on the east side of Collier Blvd., approximately 1 %2
miles north of Rattlesnake Hammock Road in Section 11, Township 50 South, Range 26 East, Collier County,
Florida. The property is immediately north of the Aventine at Naples apartment complex. The property owner

has made two (2) concurrent applications to Collier County. These applications include the following:

(1) A Growth Management Plan Amendment (GMPA) to allow the use of Transferable Development
Rights (TDRs) from Sending Lands located more than 1 mile from the Urban Boundary, and utilize
these TDR to achieve a density of 4.0 units per acre per the Urban Residential Fringe District; AND

(2) A Planned Unit Development Amendment (PUDA) to amend the San Marino Planned Unit
Development approved per Ordinance 2000-10, to increase the maximum number of dwelling units
from 352 to 843, to remove the golf course uses, to revise the Master Plan, to add certain Permitted
Uses, Development Standards and Deviations, and to revise Developer Commitments.

e TN

(= )
o T

' (PROJECT
| LLOCATION

=

WE VALUE YOUR INPUT

Business and property owners and residents are welcome to attend the presentation and discuss the project
with the owners’ representatives and Collier County staff. If you are unable to attend this meeting, but have
questions or comments, they can be directed to:

Waldrop Engineering, P.A. c/o Alexis Crespo, AICP
28100 Bonita Grande Dr., Suite 305, Bonita Springs, FL 34135
(239) 405-7777, ext. 207 OR alexisc@waldropengineering.com

*Please note that Collier County Public Library does not sponsor or endorse this program.




